

## PARLIAMENT OF INDIA RAJYA SABHA SECRETARIAT NEW DELHI 110001

## RAJYA SABHA RESEARCH AND STUDY (RSRS) SCHEME

## DR. S. RADHAKRISHNAN CHAIR , RAJYA SABHA FELLOWSHIPS, RAJYA SABHA STUDENT ENGAGEMENT INTERNSHIPS

Applications are invited for Dr. S. Radhakrishnan Chair, four (4) Rajya Sabha Fellowships from eminent scholars and academic of repute with relevant experience and suitable qualification.

Applications are also invited for ten (10) Rajya Sabha Student Engagement Internships from students pursuing Graduation and Post Graduation studies in any discipline to provide them an opportunity to acquaint themselves with the working of Indian Parliament, especially the Rajya Sabha.

The detailed terms and conditions for the Chair, Fellowship and Internship and the respective Application Forms and proformas are available on the Rajya Sabha website: **http://rajyasabha.nic.in** under the head "Rajya Sabha Research and Study Scheme".

Duly filled in applications along with duly filled in proformas for Dr. S.Radhakrishnan Chair and Rajya Sabha Fellowships may be sent through e-mail at <a href="mailto:rksahoo.rs@sansad.nic.in">rksahoo.rs@sansad.nic.in</a> and for Rajya Sabha Student Engagement Internships at <a href="mailto:rssei.rsrs@sansad.nic.in">rssei.rsrs@sansad.nic.in</a> on or before 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2021.